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Sp:15.00

Di:0.80

Ht:12.00

Hawthorn

Sp:6.00

Di:0.20

Ht:6.00

Oak

Sp:13.00

Di:0.45

Ht:12.00

Willow

Sp:7.00

Di:0.35

Ht:10.00

Willow

Sp:7.00

Di:0.25

Ht:10.00

Leaning

Hawthorn

Sp:10.00

Di:0.80

Ht:6.00

Hawthorn

Sp:5.00

Di:0.30

Ht:6.00

Oak

Sp:10.00

Di:0.40

Ht:7.00

Leaning

Willow

Sp:7.00

Di:0.25

Ht:10.00

Oak

Sp:14.00

Di:1.00

Ht:9.00

Oak

Sp:7.00

Di:0.50

Ht:9.00

Oak

Sp:15.00

Di:0.90

Ht:14.00

Oak

Sp:15.00

Di:0.80

Ht:9.00

Oak

Sp:15.00

Di:0.75

Ht:13.00

Oak

Sp:14.00

Di:0.80

Ht:13.00

Hawthorn

Sp:8.00

Di:0.35

Ht:7.00

Oak

Sp:21.00

Di:0.90

Ht:15.00

Willow

Sp:9.00

Di:0.35

Ht:7.00

Oak

Sp:16.00

Di:1.00

Ht:13.00

Oak

Sp:8.50

Di:0.25

Ht:7.00

Oak

Sp:10.00

Di:0.55

Ht:7.00

Oak

Sp:7.50

Di:0.50

Ht:5.00

Oak

Sp:8.50

Di:0.25

Ht:6.00

Oak

Sp:9.00

Di:0.25

Ht:7.00

Oak

Sp:18.00

Di:0.85

Ht:10.00

Willow

Sp:12.00

Di:0.80

Ht:10.00

Oak

Sp:5.00

Di:0.20

Ht:4.50

Oak

Sp:14.00

Di:1.20

Ht:13.00

Acer

Sp:8.50

Di:0.25

Ht:7.00

Beech

Sp:18.00

Di:0.55

Ht:14.00

Beech

Sp:11.00

Di:0.45

Ht:10.00

Beech

Sp:9.00

Di:0.35

Ht:9.00

Oak

Sp:17.00

Di:1.50

Ht:13.00

Acer

Sp:8.00

Di:0.25

Ht:7.00

Acer

Sp:7.00

Di:0.55

Ht:9.00

Oak

Sp:18.00

Di:0.65

Ht:13.00

Oak

Sp:7.50

Di:0.35

Ht:6.00

Oak

Sp:11.00

Di:0.65

Ht:10.00

Oak

Sp:10.50

Di:0.70

Ht:10.00

Oak

Sp:6.00

Di:0.40

Ht:4.00

Av. 8.0m Ht.
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16

1

5

.

1

1

15.83

15.47

1

5

.5

3

1

6

.

8

7

RGL

26.18

EVL

21.38

IC(Flooded)

CL17.677

IL16.477

Paving slabs &

Block paving

D

i

t

c

h

Pipe

Water Level: 14.99m (13.04.2021)

POND

16.95

17.25

17.14

Q
B4

Q
B4

RWP ONTO

GROUND

RWP

NFI

U

T

S

N

F

I

1

0

0

QB4

I

L

 

1

6

.

1

5

MH

CL 16.74

IL 15.74

FIELD WAS A BUILDING SITE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY.

ONLY A PASSIVE SCAN OF BORDER COULD BE PERFORMED.

NO SIGNALS DETECTED.

FIELD WAS A BUILDING SITE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY.
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FIELD WAS A BUILDING SITE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY.
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NO SIGNALS DETECTED.

FIELD WAS A BUILDING SITE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY.

ONLY A PASSIVE SCAN OF BORDER COULD BE PERFORMED.

NO SIGNALS DETECTED.
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MILLENIUM HOUSE
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Q
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TO DITCH

100 OUTFALL

Greenhouse

225 OUTFALL

TO DITCH

IL UTS

UTS-FLOODED

IL 15.88(R)

2

2

5

2

2

5

NO ACCESS AT TIME OF SURVEY

17.239

Cable Ht.

24.91m

Car park

(Concrete)

Oak

Sp:10.00

Di:0.35

Ht:8.00

Transformer

17.05

17.05

Av. 8.0m Ht.

Acer, Hawthorn

& Poplar

17.25

100Ø

2.2m Ht.

Chain Link &

Barbed Wire

(CEP) Fence
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225mm Ø perforated pipe @ 1 in 225
300mm Ø perforated pipe @ 1 in 374

300mm Ø perforated pipe @ 1 in 374
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Ø
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225 Ø

@ 1 in 300

DFI

DFI

DFI

DFI DFI

DFI

DFI

D
FI

DFI

DFI

DFI

D
FI

D
FO

D
FI

D
FI

DFO

D
FO

DFO

DFO

DFI

DFO

DFO

DFO

DFI

D
FO

D
FO

D
FI

D
FI

D
FI

DFI

DFI

DF
I

DFI DFI

DFI
DFI

DFI

DFI

DFI

DFI DFI

D
FI

DF
I
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DFI

DFI

DFIDFI

DFI

DFI

DFI

DFI

DFI

D
FI

D
FI

DFI

D
FO

D
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D
FI

Storage and Treatment
for Self Builds provided
in permeable paving

Storage and
Treatment for Self
Builds provided in
permeable paving

SFA6A Headwall by
Althon or equivalent
approved.
IL 15.000
Outfall to be fitted with
Althon Flap Valve. Refer
to Manufacturer
installation details.

CL 17.23
IL 16.53

CL 17.35
IL 16.09

CL 16.80
IL 15.43

CL 17.50
IL 16.39

CL 16.80
IL 15.61CL 17.10

IL 15.93

Existing IC
CL17.536
IL16.976

Existing IC
CL17.677
IL16.477

Ditch
IL 15.33

Ditch
IL 15.30

Ditch
IL 15.27

Ditch
IL 15.24

Ditch
IL 15.21

Ditch
IL 15.18

Ditch
IL 15.15

Swale Inlet by ACO or
equivalent approved
IL 15.34

Outfall of ditch to existing watercourse /
pond to be confirmed on site prior to
construction

RE

D
FI

D
FO

DFI

CL 17.05
IL 16.65

CL 17.05
IL 16.55

CL 17.00
IL 16.20

ST

ST

RE

CL 16.50
IL 16.10

RE

RE

CL 16.50
IL 16.10

CL 16.50
IL 15.90

CL 16.27
IL 15.87

1 in 80

1 in 61

CL 16.45
IL 15.75

1 in 80

1 in 26

RE

RE

RE

CL 16.27
IL 15.87CL 16.35

IL 15.95

CL 16.35
IL 15.95

CL 16.35
IL 15.70

1 in 40

1 
in

 8
0

CL 16.27
IL 15.56

ST

RE

ST

ST

D
FI

DFI

D
FI

ST
ST

ST
DFI

ST

DFI

DFO
DFI

ST

DFO
DFI

MHS1
CL 16.975
IL 16.000
75mm orifice on
outlet

Existing ditch and pipe to
removed / filled in. Assumed to
be serving the King's Business
Centre only. This is to be
confirmed on site prior to any
works commencing. If found to
be serving any other properties
or areas this is to be reported
immediately to the client and
engineer.

Proposed diversion route of
King's Business Centre
surface water drainage.

ST

RE

CL 17.40
IL 17.00CL 17.47

IL 16.85

ST

CL 17.25
IL 16.71

ST

CL 17.33
IL 16.73

ST

CL 17.25
IL 16.63

D
FI

1 in 80

1 
in

 8
0

16.69

16.65

16.32

16.82

16.78

16.40
16.47 16.54

16.57

16.63

16.5716.56

16.6016.5616.50

16.44

16.59

16.52

16.49
16.39

16.32
16.37

16.33
16.2716.22

16.15
16.23

16.29

16.22
16.14

16.19
16.05

16.09

16.12

16.25

16.14

15.92

15.90
15.83

15.85

15.88

15.90

15.95

16.14

16.22

16.2516.32

16.22

15.90

D
FO

16.70 16.80

16.65
16.70

CL 17.30
IL 16.63

RE

CL 17.24
IL 16.84CL 17.10

IL 16.50

ST

MHS2
CL 16.98
IL 15.80
75mm orifice on
outlet

ST
ST

MHS3
CL 17.10
IL 15.72
75mm orifice on
outlet

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

RE

CL 16.70
IL 16.30

RE

DFI

ST

RE

CL 17.11
IL 16.51CL 17.00

IL 16.40

CL 17.02
IL 16.42

CL 16.85
IL 16.20

CL 16.85
IL 16.20

CL 16.70
IL 16.30CL 16.80

IL 16.15

CL 16.84
IL 16.15

CL 16.77
IL 16.17

CL 16.76
IL 16.16

CL 16.65
IL 16.05

CL 16.65
IL 15.90

CL 16.75
IL 16.35

16.3916.39

16.30

16.45 16.50

16.56
16.40

16.35

16.40

16.35

16.30
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MHS4
CL 16.75
IL 15.62

50mm
orifice on

outlet

16.13

16.13

16.10

16.06
16.05

16.10

16.25 16.10

16.10

16.00

16.00

16.10

16.10

16.20

16.20

16.00

15.9515.9515.95

MHS5
CL 16.42
IL 15.52
75mm
orifice on
outlet

MHS6
CL 16.32
IL 15.48

75mm orifice on
outlet

MHS7
CL 16.32
IL 15.255

75mm orifice on
outlet

MHS17
CL 16.36
IL 15.05

MHS18
CL 16.36
IL 15.03

Hydrobrake -
CTL-SHE-0152-1000-0500-1000

Max. discharge 10l/s

RE

RE

ST

ST

RE

ST ST ST

ST ST

ST

ST

ST

STST

ST

CL 16.50
IL 16.10

CL 16.50
IL 15.90

CL 16.50
IL 16.10

CL 16.45
IL 15.85

CL 16.49
IL 16.09

CL 16.50
IL 15.90

15.92

15.8915.89

15.82

15.79 CL 16.50
IL 15.90

15.7315.70
15.65

15.70
15.74

15.80
15.70 15.70

15.70
15.55 15.50

15.50

15.62

15.92
CL 16.55
IL 15.95

CL 16.60
IL 16.00

15.82

15.82

CL 16.45
IL 15.85

CL 16.57
IL 15.97 DFO

D
FI

CL 16.65
IL 16.05 CL 16.65

IL 16.05

CL 16.73
IL 16.10

CL 16.65
IL 15.75

16.00 16.00

15.88

15.80

15.70

15.70

MHS10
CL 16.89
IL 15.199

75mm orifice
on outlet

16.54

RE

RE CL 16.65
IL 16.25CL 16.60

IL 16.20

RE

RE

ST

ST RE

ST

RE

CL 17.32
IL 16.92

CL 17.48
IL 16.81

CL 17.32
IL 16.92

CL 17.32
IL 16.72

CL 17.30
IL 16.60

CL 17.30
IL 16.62

CL 17.32
IL 16.72

CL 17.32
IL 16.92

CL 17.32
IL 16.92

CL 17.40
IL 16.80

DFI

RE

ST

RE

ST

ST

ST

DFI

RE
ST

RE

ST

ST

ST

DFI

DFI

ST
ST

RE

CL 17.47
IL 17.07

D
FI

CL 17.40
IL 16.80

CL 17.30
IL 16.67

16.6516.70

ST

16.55
16.58 CL 17.12

IL 16.50

D
FO

ST

16.69

D
FI

CL 17.46
IL 16.86

16.8416.85

16.70

CL 17.10
IL 16.70

CL 17.10
IL 16.70

CL 16.75
IL 16.15

CL 16.76
IL 16.16

CL 17.10
IL 16.50

CL 17.10
IL 16.50

CL 17.00
IL 16.40

CL 17.10
IL 16.70

CL 16.93
IL 16.33

CL 16.95
IL 16.35

CL 16.95
IL 16.35

ST

CL 16.96
IL 16.25

DFIDFI

CL 17.10
IL 16.70

16.47

16.39

16.29

16.22

16.27

16.15

16.09 16.09

16.15

16.27

16.22

16.29

16.39

16.47

16.54

16.04

15.97

16.04

15.97

15.87

15.74

15.74
15.64 16.14

16.14

15.99

MHS8
CL 16.75
IL 15.63

90mm orifice
on outlet

16.4016.30

16.40
16.30

16.15

16.15

16.13

16.13

16.00

16.00

16.36

16.42

16.49 16.37

16.31

16.25
16.3616.25

16.42

16.31

16.49
16.37

MHS9
CL 16.83
IL 15.59

RE

CL 16.80
IL 16.40

CL 16.85
IL 16.25

16.54
16.42

16.28

16.15
16.49

16.35
16.22

16.09

16.49
16.35

16.22

16.09

CL 17.26
IL 16.65

15.92

15.94

15.94

16.29

16.30
16.24

16.22

16.27

16.14

16.14

16.19

16.03 16.0916.06

15.95 15.95 15.95

15.89
15.89

15.81
15.78

15.81

15.89

MHS11
CL 16.95
IL 16.00
50mm orifice on
outlet

MHS12
CL 16.775
IL 15.75
50mm orifice on
outlet

MHS13
CL 16.81
IL 15.85
50mm orifice on
outlet

MHS14
CL 16.625
IL 15.675

50mm orifice on
outlet

MHS15
CL 16.40
IL 15.25

50mm orifice on
outlet

MHS16
CL 16.95
IL 15.15
150mm orifice
on outlet

DFO

DFO

DFI

DFO

225m
m

 Ø
 perforated pipe

 @
 1 in 225

15.74

15.74

15.82

15.90

15.87

15.90 15.82
15.73

15.9215.80

15.71

15.87

15.83

15.69
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m

 Ø
 perforated pipe

 @
 1 in 59

300m
m

 Ø
 perforated pipe

 @
 1 in 300

300m
m

 Ø
 perforated pipe

 @
 1 in 213

15.31 15.31

15.65

15.30

15.24

15.65

15.65

15.54

15.54

15.48

15.45

15.4015.40

15.50

15.40

15.30 15.30

15.28

15.25

15.2515.1715.25

15.28

15.27

15.72

15.54

15.55

15.51

ST

15.50ST

ST
ST

ST

ST

ST ST

ST

DFIDFI

CL 16.57
IL 16.17

CL 16.57
IL 15.60

CL 16.52
IL 15.92

CL 16.40
IL 15.80

CL 16.36
IL 15.76

CL 16.45
IL 15.85

15.80
15.60

15.55
15.75

15.80

15.80

CL 16.39
IL 15.79

CL 16.39
IL 15.79 15.60

15.60

CL 16.32
IL 15.72

15.55

15.62

15.62 15.42

15.42

15.40

CL 16.22
IL 15.62

CL 16.22
IL 15.62

CL 16.27
IL 15.67

15.20

15.10

15.07

15.10

15.18
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15.65

15.4515.65

15.70
15.65

15.60

15.65

15.50

15.75

15.90 15.90

15.75

RE
CL 16.80
IL 16.40

ST

ST

ST

ST

D
FI

D
FI

ST ST

D
FI

ST

D
FI

ST

ST ST

DFI RE

ST

CL 16.75
IL 16.15

CL 16.90
IL 16.00

CL 16.70
IL 16.10

CL 16.71
IL 16.11

16.05 16.10

DFO

CL 16.90
IL 15.88

15.90
16.00

15.45

15.37
15.29 15.21

15.16
15.10

D
FI

ST

D
FO

D
FI

STDFO

D
FI

D
FI

ST ST

15.55

15.45

15.65
15.45

15.35 15.35

15.25
15.45

CL 16.75
IL 16.10

CL 16.50
IL 15.90

CL 16.78
IL 15.82

CL 16.66
IL 16.06

16.0516.15

15.8516.00
15.5715.73

15.87
15.80 15.70

CL 16.33
IL 15.73

CL 16.50
IL 15.90

CL 16.22
IL 15.62CL 16.56

IL 15.80

CL 16.27
IL 15.87

CL 16.40
IL 15.40

CL 16.30
IL 15.55

16.35

16.3016.25

16.30

D
FO

ST

D
FO

DFI
CL 16.83
IL 16.03

STDFI

D
FO

ST

D
FO

CL 17.10
IL 16.50

D
FO D
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D
FI

D
FI

DFI DFOD
FO D
FO

D
FI

D
FI

16.10

DFI DFO

DFI

CL - 16.95
IL -  15.90

ST

D
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D
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CL 17.15
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Permeable paving - Access Road

Permeable Paving - Private Drive

Permeable paving - sub-base 
formation level

Proposed Surface Water Sewer
and chamber (maintained by 
management company)

Proposed Althon SFA6 A surface
water headwall.

Concrete surround for pipe

Private Surface Water

500mm diameter private surface
water silt trap by Wavin or 
equivalent approved

250mm diameter private surface
water chamber by Wavin or 
equivalent approved

100mm diameter private surface
water sewer

Rodding Eye

Diffuser Inlet

Diffuser Outlet

Self Build Units

Proposed surface water diversion
route of drainage. 100mm diameter
pipe (unless stated otherwise) with
500mm diameter silt trap by Wavin
or equivalent approved

Proposed gully and 150mm 
diameter connection pipe

DFI

DFO

1. This drawing is to be read in conjunction with the relevant
specification and all other related drawings issued by the engineer.

2. Do not scale from this drawing.  Work from figured dimensions only.

3. All dimensions shown on this drawing are in metres unless
otherwise stated.

4. All dimensions, levels and survey grid co-ordinates are to be
checked on site and the engineer notified immediately of any
discrepancies prior to the commencement of the works. C&A will
not be liable for any works undertaken prior to a resolution of any
discrepancies being agreed between C&A and the client.

5. No deviation from the details shown on this drawing is permitted
without permission from the engineer.

6. Manholes, sewers etc and any other part of the works intended for
adoption are to be constructed in accordance Sewerage Sector
Guidance (SSG) and to the approval of Southern Water and West
Sussex County Council (WSCC).

7. All pipe materials to confirm to SSG and NHBC standards and
requirements. Pipes to bedded with a Class S granular surround
where depth of cover is as follows:

• Greater than 0.35m within gardens areas
• Greater than 0.5m within domestic driveways
• Greater than 0.9m within public open space
• Greater than 1.2m within highways

8. Where the above cover depths are not achieved a concrete
surround with flexible joints can be provided in accordance with
SSG.

9. Material testing is required for all materials involved in the
construction of the works. Testing to be undertaken by the
contractor in accordance with Southern Water's and WSCC's
design guidelines where applicable.

10. For headwalls and wing wall details refer to Althon Detail "SFA6 A
headwall".

11. Surface water flows from self build units to be directed to sub-base
of permeable paving. Flows to discharge to sub-base of shared
private driveways via a diffuser unit and 100mm diameter pipe.

12. Exact route of Kings Business Centre surface water diversion to be
agreed following results of survey and trace of existing network
through the site. Diversion route to be agreed in consultation with
arboriculturalist where in areas of root protection.
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